This .pdf document is bookmarked

Operating Instructions and Parts Manual

Step-Pulley Industrial Drill Presses
Models IDP-17 and IDP-22

JET

427 New Sanford Road

LaVergne, Tennessee 37086 Part No. M-354300
Ph.: 800-274-6848 Edition 3 09/2017

www.jettools.com Copyright © 2017 JET


Tom Gauger
This .pdf document is bookmarked


14.2.1 IDP-22 Drill Press — Exploded View

N

18



14.2.2 IDP-22 Drill Press — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
1. IDP22-01........uuuvnnnneee BaASE....eiiiiiiiiie et eeaennee 575x500x 85.............. 1
201 ............ IDP22-201.........c.e Column ASSEMDBIY (F2,5) ..vviiiiiiieeiiiiiiiiiie e eriiiies eee e 1
2 e, IDP22-02.....cccccvennnnn (0] 13133 a1 5 o] o [T oo SO OPUUR 1
3 TS-0720111 .............. Spring Washer ..o /2" i 3
4o, TS-0070051 .............. HEX CaP SCrEW....vvviiieeeiiiiiiiiece ettt 172" X2 mm......cccvvneeen. 3
5 IDP22-05......ceeeenee. COIUMN e D92 .. 1
I IDP22-06.........cccuueueee = Lo USRI 1
T o IDP22-07 ......ovveee. TADIE CranK ..c.eveei ettt e e 1
8. TS-0267022 .............. SEESCIEW wvvvviie e ittt e e /4" X 4", 1
202 ............ IDP22-202................. Table ASSEMDBIY (9, 11-16)......cccoiiuriieiiiieeiiiee s ceeriree e e 1
(S T IDP22-09.......cccevnnene LI Lo (=T 2 = Tod ] P RUR 1
10, IDP22-10......c0vveeneee. Clamp BOIt ... 172" X 70 MM, 1
11, IDP22-11....cccccevennnnn THlE ANQIE SCAI....cco et e 1
12 e IDP22-12.......ooveenee. WOrK Table ... 475 x 413 x41 .............. 1
13, TS-0271031 .............. SEESCIEW wevvviiiee ittt 3/8" X 3/8"....cieeeen 1
14 .. IDP22-14........ccccu. ol (- PR URRPR 9/16" x 1/2" x 62............ 2
15, TS-0680061 .............. Flat Washer ... 1/2"x 34 x5 mm........... 2
16 .. TS-0561051 .............. HEX NUL. e /2" e, 2
17 i, IDP22-17 .....cccovnnee. WOrmM Gear ASSEMDIY........uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie et es i ee e e e e s e e e e e s e seanes 1
17-1.......... IDP22-17-1.........c...... Pinion Gear........ccceeviiiiiiiiieee e SC15..iiiiiieeee e, 1
17-2........... IDP22-17-2........c....... SNATT e e 1
18 .. IDP22-18....cc.cccevnnnn RACK COllar.........covveeiiiiiiiiiiee e D92 oo 1
19 . TS-0267021 .............. SEESCIBW .ottt /4" X U4, 1
20 ... IDP22-20...cccccccviinnns FEEA HUD ... e e e e e e e e 1
203 ... IDP17-203........cccue Feed Handle ASSEMDIY (H21,22) ....ccoveiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiii iiieeeee et 3
21 . IDP22-21....cccccevvnnnns [ F= T | PR 3
22 i IDP22-22.......c.oevene. KNOD e e 3
204 ............ IDP22-204................. Feed Pinion Assembly (#20,23).......uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieees criiieeree e e ssiveee e e e e e e 1
23 e IDP22-23.......coeeeee. FEEA PINION ..eiiiiii e e 1
24 ... IDP22-24..........cc....... [ (5= Lo [ @ 1) 1o o USSR PPPRRN 1
25 i, IDP22-25.......cceevnee. ChUCK K Y FIXIUIE ...ceeiiiiii ettt ettt 1
26 .. 5711571 ...cccvvvveeen, Phillips Pan Head SCrew ..........cccccccveeeeeeiiiviiieeeeeennn 3/16" x L/4"......ovveeeee 1
27 i TS-0271031 .............. SEESCIEW ottt 3/8" X 38" 2
28 ., IDP22-27 ...cceeeeeeen Tension Adjust HANAIE .........c..vviiiiiee et cevee e 1
29 i, IDP22-29......cceeee. THUMD SCreW......oiiiiiiiie e 3/8"X 32 i 2
110 IDP22-30...ccccccevinnnns Y[ 18] g g o o F= L (= SRR PPRRRN 1
31l IDP22-31......coveennee. MOTOT ...t 1-1/2HP 115/230V ........ 1
.................. IDP22-31MF.......ccuvcet MOTOF FAIN Louiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeebeb bbb eeeeee eeeeeessssessesssssessssnssssssssnenes L
.................. IDP22-31MFC............ Motor Fan Cover (N0t SNOWN) .......c.uviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeees ciiiieeeeeeessiiieeeeeeesssiinnne L
.................. IDP22-31SC.............. Start Capacitor............ccccvvveeeeeeeiiiiciiieeeeeeessscinneen.. 400MFD 125VAC.......... 1
.................. IDP22-31RC.............. RUN CAPACItOr.........cceeeiiieiiriiieee e sieeeenn A40UF 250VAC e L
.................. IDP17-30-JB.......cccceee JUNCLION BOX ..vvviiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiieeeeesisiiieeee e e e s s ssstiaeesaaes sanssssnsssaesssansssssnsssassssnnnnes L
.................. IDP17-30-JBC........... JUNCLION BOX COVEN......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie et snn eeessineeeesneeessneeeesnneeeennnnes L
Y TS-0680031 .............. Flat Washer ........oveiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 5/16" x 18 x 1.5 mm...... 4
33, TS-0561021 .............. HEX NUL...oiiie e B5I16" ..o 4
34, TS-0561051 .............. HEX NUL....iiieie e /2" i, 2
35 .. TS-0680061 .............. Flat Washer ........ccvvei i 12" e, 2
36 .. IDP22-36......ccceeeneee. SNAME LEVET .. e et 1
Y A IDP22-37 ..ccvvveeeeeiinns Yo 013 11T 2T ] | A PR 1
38, IDP22-38......cceeeee. AJUSEING BOIL A .t et 1
39 .. TS-0680031 .............. Flat Washer .........covveiiiiiiiiiiec e 5/16" x 18 x 1.5 mm...... 4
40 ... TS-0051011 .............. HEeX Cap SCreW......coocvvviiiiiiee e /16" ..o 4
41 ... TS-0207011 .............. Phillips Pan Washer Head Screw...........cccccvvveeeennn. 1/4" X 318", 4
42 .o IDP22-42.........cocon. PUIEY COVEN ...ttt eeee st e e e 1
43 . IDP22-43.......ceven. 1Y/ o] (0] S @o ] (o FN TR 3x14AWG, 300V........... 1
44 ............. IDP22-44................... HOIA DOWN ST ...ttt e e et e e s e e s 1
45 ... 5711571 ..o, Phillips Pan Head SCrew ..........ccccccveeeeeeiiciviiieneeeenn, 3/16" x L/4"......ovveeeee 3
46 .............. IDP22-46................... Srain RENET ... e 1
vy TS-1523011 .............. SEESCIEBW ..o MB X 8 ..o 1
48 .............. IDP22-48.........cccnn... MOTOT PUIIEY ...ttt e e 1



Index No Part No

49.............. IDP22-49...................
50 ... BB-6202 .......ccceeernnnn.
51l VB-A27 ..o,
52 e, IDP22-52.....ccccove.
B3 s IDP22-53 ...
54 ..ouuennn... TS-081F031 ..............
55 IDP22-55.....ceeen.
56 i, JET-138....ccovvvirvinnn.
57 . IDP22-57 ....covveaann.
58 i, IDP22-58........cccevuu.
59 i IDP22-59......cevenne.
60 ..cccuueee... TS-0561021 ..............
61 ..o TS-0270091 ..............
62 .o TS-0561051 ..............
63 .. IDP22-63.......ccuu..
64 ... IDP22-64...................
65 ... IDP22-65........ccceeune
66 ..cccunnnnn... IDP22-66...................
YA IDP17-66..........c....
68 ... IDP22-68..........c........
69 ..o VB-A38......cooevvveeee.
70 e IDP22-70.....ccvvvvenne.
4 IDP22-7T1...ccceeevvinnn.
T2 .. FO06058...........ccenn.
T3 i, IDP22-73..cccceeveene.
74 .............. IDP22-74...................
75 oo, BB-6007 ......ceeeeeernnee
V4 IDP22-76......coveen...
T .. BB-6005...........cceuneee
V4 T IDP22-78 .....cceveenn.
205 ............ IDP22-205.........cce.
VA IDP22-79 ....ccovveenn.
<10 [ IDP22-80........cceennne.
81 ..o BB-6206 ....................
82 oo, IDP22-82.....cccceve
83 . 561763 ..o
84 ..o 561708-CK......ccc.......
85 e 561708 ....cccveieeeeennn
86 .. IDP22-86.........cccuu.
87 e TS-0680041 ..............
88 .. TS-0561031 ..............
89 .. TS-0050031 ..............
90 ..ccueeeee. IDP22-90........ccevunne
91 ... TS-0561071 ..............
92 i, IDP22-92.......ccove.
93 ., IDP17-92......cccovenn.
94 .. LMO00146 .................
95 i, LM000148..................
96 ... LMO00150..................
97 v, LM0O00152.................

Description Size Qty
(o] o PRSPPI 1
Ball BEAING ...evvvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee et 6202...cciiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 2
VBElIt oo A27 e 1
Center PUIIY ... e e 1
PIVOL BraCKet...... ..o ettt 1
Socket Head Flat SCrew .........ccovcvveveiiiieeincien e /4" X /2" 1
[ (0] [0 0111 T 1 o USSR UPPSRR 1
JET Logo with adhesiVe ..., 138 x 57 mm................. 1
POWET COIO... i 3x14AWG, 300V........... 1
SCIBW ..ttt ee e 1
LAV =T o o L EERR 1
HEX NUL. .o 5/16"....iiiiiiieeieee 1
SO SCIEW .ottt 5/16" X 1"...oeiieiiieeee 1
Hex Nylon LOCK NUL ..., 12" 1
Coil SPring WIth COVET ... s cee e 1
Phillips SCrew ......vvvvvieeiiiiiiiieece e 3/16" X 70 mM............... 2
SWILCN BOX ittt e 1
Phillips Pan Head SCrew ..........ccccccveeeeiicciiiieeeeeeens 3/16" x 1-1/2" ... 2
ON-OFf SWITCN ..eeiiiee e e 1
Flat Head SCreW ........cccoeiiiiiiiiiieiee e 1I"X4 MM, 2
VBl A38 e 1
L PP 1
SPINAIE PUIBY ... cee e e 1
External Retaining RiNG...........ccccvvvveieeiiciiiieeeeeen @65 MM ..., 2
DY =T o1 P UUR OO PPPPPPIN 1
Ball SPACET ...t e e e e e e e e aanaa 1
Ball BEANNG ..vvvvvieeiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 6007 ..eveeeeeeieiiiiiieee e 2
RELAINING RING .vvvviiiiiee et es cevrre e e e e e s s ssbrrereeeeeesannnes 1
Ball BEAING ...vvvvieeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 6005.....ccceiiiiiiiiiiieeeeen 1
RUBDEr WaSKhEr ..o e 1
QuIill Assembly (B76-79, 81,82) .....cceviieieiiieiiieeiie ettt 1
QUILL e ee e e e et e et e et e et e e e e s 1
D1 10 =Y P UUT R OUPPPPPPPPIN 1
Ball BEAINNG . .vvvvveeeieciiiiiiieee e 6206.....ccceeeiiiiiiiiieeeennn 1
SPINAIE ... MT3 s 1
Morse Taper Arbor.........occcvveeeiee e MT3 X JIT3 i, 1
CRUCK KY ..ot cee e e e e e 1
Chuck and Key ........ccvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e JT3,5/8". oo, 1
DepPth STOP BASE ...ccoeiiiiiiiiiii et e 1
Flat Washer ... 38" 1
HEX NUL. .. 38" 1
HEX CaP SCrEW....vvvivieeeiiiiiiiieee et /A" X 3/4" e 1
DepPth SOP RO ....eviiiiiiiiiiiiiee s e e e e e ianes 1
HEX NUL. e B8 e 2
SCAIE (IMM) it e —eeesabb e e e e e e s s bbbbeeeeeeeeaas 1
Spindle Guard ASSEMDIY .........coiiiiiiiii e e 1
Warning Label (N0t SNOWN).......c..uiiiiiiiec e e 1
ID Label, IDP-22 (NOt SNOWN) .....uvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiece e e 1
Spindle Speed Chart (N0t SHOWN)........cvviiiiiiiiiiiiies e 1
Motor Label (NOt SNOWN) .......ciiiiiiiiiiiiii s e 1

20



	Step-Pulley Industrial Drill Presses
	1.0 IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
	2.0 On-off switch padlock
	3.0 About this manual
	4.0 Table of contents
	5.0 Specifications
	5.1 Base mounting hole dimensions

	6.0 Setup and assembly
	6.1 Unpacking and cleanup
	6.2 Shipping contents
	6.3 Tools required for assembly
	6.4 Assembly
	6.4.1 Chuck and arbor installation
	6.4.2 Chuck and arbor removal
	6.4.3 Wrench and key storage


	7.0 Electrical connections
	7.1 GROUNDING INSTRUCTIONS
	7.2 Voltage conversion
	7.3 Extension cords

	8.0 Adjustments
	8.1 Depth stop adjustment
	8.2 Changing spindle speeds
	8.3 Return spring adjustment
	8.4 Table tilt adjustment

	9.0 Operating controls
	10.0 Operation
	11.0 User-maintenance
	11.1 Lubrication
	11.2 Belt replacement

	12.0 Spindle speed charts
	12.1 Speed selection for IDP-17 Drill Press
	12.2 Speed selection for IDP-22 Drill Press

	13.0 Troubleshooting IDP-17, IDP-22
	14.0 Replacement Parts
	14.1.1 IDP-17 Drill Press – Exploded View
	14.1.2 IDP-17 Drill Press – Parts List
	14.2.1 IDP-22 Drill Press – Exploded View
	14.2.2 IDP-22 Drill Press – Parts List

	15.0 Electrical Connections for IDP-17, IDP-22
	16.0 Warranty and service



